
Horse Racing Alberta 

Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street 

Edmonton, Alberta 
TSK 2L9 

B CIRCUIT RULING #19 

MEETING: Whoop-Up Downs. Lethbridge, Alberta. Canada June 23, 2024 

OWNER/TRAINER, AUTHORIZED AGENT, NOLAN RYAN LITTLE BEAR, PERM. ADD.: 
LETHBRIDGE, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. MAY 1, 1979, is hereby FINED THE SUM OF 
THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($300.00) for Rule violation Rule 286g Conduct 

prejudicial to the best interests of horse racing: A person violates these rules who, 
(a) in the opinion of the judges/stewards board, conducts themselves in a manner 
prejudicial to the best interest of horse racing, or (b) does not comply with these 
or any other rules, and Rule 287g '5pecific violations: (1) A person also violates these 
rules who, (xxvi) makes false or misleading statements about a racing official, racing 
participant or other person employed or engaged in horse racing and (xxviii) uses 
profane and indecent language at a race track and Rule 296 Findings and sanctions: 

(1) The judges/stewards board may make an order, ruling or direction if it finds that 
(a) a person has violated the Act, these or any other rules, track rules or conditions 
and (2) The judges/stewards board may impose any one or more of the following 
sanctions: (a) a fine not exceeding $100,000; following the running of Race 6 when 
in the Steward's office Sunday, May 26, 2024. 

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297 fine to be paid within ten (10) 
days. 

By Order of the Board of Stewards I 
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